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Pin Port Name

1 n/c
2 TXD
3 RXD
4 n/c
5 n/c
6 n/c
7 GND
8 n/c
9 GND
10 GND
11 GND
12 GND
13 n/c
14 n/c
15 n/c
16 VCC
17 VCC
18 VCC
19 VCC
20 n/c
21 n/c
22 n/c
23 n/c
24 n/c
25 n/c

25

Dir Description

Not connected
Transmit Data
Receive Data

Not connected

Not connected

Not connected

- Ground

Not connected

- Ground

- Ground

- Ground

- Ground

Not connected

Not connected

Not connected

Not connected
Not connected
Not connected
Not connected
Not connected

Not connected

2. AT R Y E A 9600BPS, T 8 A AL .



20

3. BASIC U FEfF:

sskekskekekeskskeksiskekersiekekeskekekeiekskersickerskekekeskekekeiekskersieckekerskek

CLS

DIM ec (1000)

OPEN “com1:9600, n, 8, 1, cs, ds, cd” FOR INPUT AS #1
FOR i1 = 1 TO 1000

a$ = INPUTS (1, 1)

b = ASC (a$)

IF b = 0 THEN GOTO 100

ec(i) = b

j=3+1

NEXT

100 : FOR k = 1 TO j

g = ec(k)

b$ = CHRS (g)

PRINT b$;

NEXT

PRINT j

CLOSE
seskskeskskeskokokeskeskeskskskskskskskeskekekekskoskoskokokeskeskeskeskskoskskskskekekekekeskoskoskoskoskeskekekekek



